Refunding Bonds (General Obligation - Unlimited Tax) (the "Bonds") in the principal amount of 
$23,815,0001. 

PURPOSE AND SECURITY 

On November 3, 2020, the qualified electors of the School District authorized the issuance of bonds 
by the School District in the amount not to exceed Forty-Five Million One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($45,175,000) to be issued in one or more series of bonds.  Proceeds of the Bonds in the principal 
amount of $18,275,0001, representing the third and final series of bonds under the 2020 authorization, are 
being issued for the purpose of remodeling, furnishing and refurnishing, and equipping and re-equipping